PRINTED: 04/26/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY				
		345000	B. WING _			04/	07/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			401	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE LAMBERT ROAD P O BOX 708 COE, NC 27209		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLET	
F 278 SS=D	The assessment must resident's status. A registered nurse must each assessment with participation of health. A registered nurse must assessment is completed in the complete and individual who cassessment must signed that portion of the assessment must signed that portion of the assessment in a resubject to a civil mone \$1,000 for each asse willfully and knowingly to certify a material arresident assessment penalty of not more that assessment. Clinical disagreement material and false statement and false statement in a resident assessment. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on staff intervisacility failed to accurate screening and Reside Comprehensive Minimassessment for 1 of 1	INATION/CERTIFIED It accurately reflect the Just conduct or coordinate in the appropriate professionals. Just sign and certify that the leted. It completes a portion of the in and certify the accuracy of lessment. Medicaid, an individual who is certifies a material and lesident assessment is let penalty of not more than lessment; or an individual who is causes another individual individual statement in a lies subject to a civil money lean \$5,000 for each It does not constitute a tement. The is not met as evidenced liew and record review the lately code Preadmission lent Review (PASRR) on the	F2		Steps taken in regards to those reside found to have been affected: - PASRR number for resident #5 was coded to MDS on 4/7/16 - Anti-Depressant for resident #179 was coded to MDS on 4/7/16		4/26/16
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		-	TITLE		(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

04/20/2016

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345000	B. WING _			0	4/07/2016
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1	<u>'</u>	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				4	01 LAMBERT ROAD P O BOX 708		
AUTUMN	CARE OF BISCOE				SISCOE, NC 27209		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEI	NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI) TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 278	Continued From pa	nge 1	F 2	278			
	MDS for antidepres	ssant medication and for			- End Stage Renal disease for resident		
	•	19 sampled residents			#99 was coded to MDS on 4/20/2016		
		led to accurately code the			- On 4/7/16 Resident #163 was asked l	оy	
	MDS for End Stage	Renal Disease for 1 of 19			Social Worker if they would like a denta	al	
	sampled residents	(Resident #99) and failed to			appointment scheduled. On 4/17/16		
		MDS for dental problems for			resident #163 declined scheduling of a		
		sidents (Resident #163). The			dental appointment.		
	findings included:						
					Steps taken in regard to those resident	S	
		admitted 11/20/15 with			having the potential to be affected:		
		g depressive disorder,			- MDS Coordinator #1 conducted an au		
		, anxiety and malignant			on 4/7/16 on all residents to ensure eve	∍ry	
	neoplasm.				resident had the appropriate PASRR number.		
	Review of the Medi	ical Record revealed Resident			-Two resident assessments were		
		sion Screening and Resident			modified by MDS Coordinator #1 to		
		evel II (Level 2) number,			indicate a level PASRR		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2/14 with no expiration date.			- MDS Coordinator #1 completed an au	udit	
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			on 4/14 on all residents to ensure all		
	Review of the Signi	ificant Change Minimum Data			psychotropic medications were coded		
	Set (MDS) dated 1	1/27/15 revealed that in the			correctly.		
	PASRR section the	answer to the following			-One resident assessment was		
		rectly coded as No: " Has the			modified by MDS Coordinator #1 to		
		uated by Level II PASRR and			indicate a diagnosis of manic depression		
		a serious mental illness			- MDS Coordinator #1 conducted an au		
	and/or mental retar	dation or a related condition?			on 4/14 on all hemodialysis residents to		
					ensure the diagnosis of End Stage Rer	ıal	
		AM interview with the MDS			disease is included in their MDS		
		ealed that she had been the hat completed the 11/27/15			assessment.	J	
		#5. She acknowledged that			-All residents with a diagnosis of End Stage Renal Disease had this ranked a		
		rectly coded and stated that it			diagnosis secondary #1 so that it will be		
		rror. She added that she			indicated on all assessments.	,	
		rror and that the MDS should			- Facility conducted an audit on 4/14 by	/	
	be accurately code				MDS Coordinator #1 and MDS		
		-			Coordinator #2 of all resident □s latest		
	2. Resident # 179 v	was admitted to the facility on			assessment to ensure the nursing		
		itted on 3/4/16 with multiple			documentation correlates to what is co-	ded	
		g a history of cerebral			in the MDS assessment regarding oral		

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		' '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345000	B. WING			04/07/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 401 LAMBERT ROAD P O BOX 708 BISCOE, NC 27209	ODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 278	order dated 3/4/16 v Hydrochloride 20 mi mouth one time a da A review of the Minin 3/30/16 revealed Re assessed with the u medication. A review of the Med (MAR) dated March received Fluoxetine 1 capsule by mouth depression from 3/5 An interview was co on 4/7/16 at 8:55 AN reviewed the MAR of the MDS dated 3/30 not assess the resid antidepressant med 3/30/16. The Nurse to an oversight. An interview was co Nursing (DON) on 4 stated she expected assess the resident antidepressant med 3/30/16. 3. Resident # 179 v	a and aphasia. Sician Orders revealed an which stated Fluoxetine lligrams. Give 1 capsule by ay for depression. The Data Set (MDS) dated esident # 179 was not see of an antidepressant Sication Administration Record 2016 revealed Resident #179 Hydrochloride 20 milligrams one time a day for 1/16 to 3/31/16. Inducted with MDS Nurse #1 1/1. The Nurse stated she lated March 2016 to complete 1/16. The Nurse stated she lated March 2016 to complete 1/16. The Nurse stated she lated mit with the use of an ication on the MDS dated stated the mistake was due Inducted with the Director of 1/7/16 at 9:45 AM. The DON 1/16 the MDS Nurse to correctly with the use of an ication on the MDS dated It was admitted to the facility on ted on 3/4/16 with multiple a history of cerebral	F 27	status. Measures put into place to deficient practice does not read a resident is a leverage the resident is care profile. The MDS coordinators will all MDS assessments week transmitting to ensure accurassessments. MDS#1 will assessments before transmittal. This audit will on 8 weeks then monthly for formula to 8 weeks then monthly for 8 weeks then monthly for 8 weeks then monthly. How facility plans to monitor of corrective action: Audits and PoC will be brouch for a weekly for 8 weeks then monthly. How facility plans to monitor of corrective action: Audits and PoC will be brouch formula to monthly and pock to the QA committee for more and formula to for further active administrator for further active administrator for further active states.	recur: r designee will vel II PASRR in MDS will refer level PASRR II audit 5% of kly before rate coding of audit MDS#2 nittal. MDS#2 ents before recur weekly for our months. II audit all resments to sease has nducted weekly recurrently for four onthly for four or effectiveness ught by MDS Quality eview. Any will be brought by the		

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345000	B. WING			04/	07/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	4	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 LAMBERT ROAD P O BOX 708 SISCOE, NC 27209		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 278	order dated 3/4/16 wh Hydrochloride 20 millimouth one time a day A review of the Minim 3/30/16 revealed Resassessed with the dia A review of the Medic dated March 2016 reveceived Fluoxetine H1 capsule by mouth of depression from 3/5/14 An interview was conform 4/7/16 at 8:55 AM reviewed the MAR dathe MDS dated 3/30/10 not assess Resident adepression on the ME stated the mistake was An interview was conformation.	cian Orders revealed an nich stated Fluoxetine igrams. Give 1 capsule by of for depression. Jum Data Set (MDS) dated dident #179 was not agnosis of depression. Justication Administration Record evealed Resident #179 dydrochloride 20 milligrams one time a day for 16 to 3/31/16. Justication Administration Record evealed Resident #179 dydrochloride 20 milligrams one time a day for 16 to 3/31/16. Justication Administration Record evealed Resident #179 dydrochloride 20 milligrams one time a day for 16 to 3/31/16. Justication Administration Record evealed Resident #179 did to a did	F	278			
	A Quarterly Minimum	Data Set (MDS) dated					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345000	B. WING			4/07/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CARE OF BISCOE		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 401 LAMBERT ROAD P O BOX 708 BISCOE, NC 27209		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 278	was not indicated of Dialysis was marked during the assessm. On 4/07/2016 at 9:2 conducted with MDS should have coded the MDS. She failed human error. 5. Resident #163 w 11/7/15. Cumulative kidney disease and (abnormalities of the and other chemicals function). A nursing admission indicated Resident #163 was cognitivel status indicated " n Obvious or likely ca was not checked. D A Quarterly MDS da Resident #163 was dental status indicated problems. Obvious natural teeth was not 0n 4/4/16 at 3:26PN #163 was done duri	d. End stage renal disease in the active diagnosis section. In the active diagnosis section. In the active diagnosis section. It was a shaving been received ent period. 20AM, an interview was Sourse #2. She stated she end stage renal disease on the diagnoses included chronic metabolic encephalopathy is water, electrolytes, vitamins is that adversely affect brain in assessment dated 11/7/15 if 163 had her own teeth (had 3 in the management of the oral oral oral oral oral oral oral oral	F 2	78		
		some broken teeth, missing esident 's top oral area was				

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345000	B. WING		04/07/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CARE OF BISCOE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 401 LAMBERT ROAD P O BOX 708 BISCOE, NC 27209	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 280 SS=D	usually obtained her assessment. She re assessment which is some missing and rejust missed it and it documented on the 483.20(d)(3), 483.10 PARTICIPATE PLAIT The resident has the incompetent or other incapacitated under participate in plannic changes in care and A comprehensive assessinterdisciplinary team physician, a register for the resident, and disciplines as determined to the extent put the resident, the resident, the resident representative	M, MDS nurse #2 stated she information from the dietary eviewed the dietary stated Resident #163 had natural teeth. She stated she should have been MDS. D(k)(2) RIGHT TO NNING CARE-REVISE CP eright, unless adjudged rwise found to be the laws of the State, to ang care and treatment or	F 28		4/26/16
	by: Based on medical r	IT is not met as evidenced record review and staff realled to review and revise		Steps taken in regards to those resident found to have been affected:	ents

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		345000	B. WING_		ا	4/07/2016
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	•	
				401 LAMBERT ROAD P O BOX 708		
AUTUMN	CARE OF BISCOE			BISCOE, NC 27209		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENC	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 280	Continued From pag	ge 6	F 2	280		
	the care plan for shorevise the resident of not to take blood pre 1000 cubic centimet one of one residents (Resident #99). The 1. a. Resident #99 8/15/13. Cumulative stage renal disease A Quarterly Minimur 3/7/16 indicated Resintact. He was indep was marked "yes". A care plan dated 3/received dialysis tredue to end stage renicluded, in part: Me site for bleeding or so No labs/blood press plan did not indicate dialysis shunt in the	ant site location and failed to lare guide to reflect shunt site, assure in shunt site arm and lers (cc) fluid restriction for a reviewed for dialysis a findings included: Was admitted to the facility on a diagnoses included end and dialysis. In Data Set (MDS) dated and dialysis. In Data Set (MDS) dated sident #99 was cognitively lendent with eating. Dialysis 4/16 stated Resident #99 atments three times weekly hal disease. Interventions conitor shunt/vascular catheter ligns/ symptoms of infection. The care that Resident #99 had a		- Care plan updated by MD #1 for resident #99 on 4/7/2 No blood pressure in left up - Care plan updated by MD #1for resident #99 on 4/7/2 fluid restrictions - Kardex updated on 4/7/20 Coordinator #1 to indicate f and which arm to obtain blo from. Steps taken in regards to th having the potential to be a - MDS Coordinator #1 audit Dialysis residents to ensure indicated both the correct a blood pressure from and fluid on 4/8. Three other hemodialysis not have specifications as to obtain BP from and fluid resonant These care plans were upd and 4/7 by MDS Coordinated D.O.N.	2016 to indicate oper extremity. S Coordinator 2016 to indicate and 16 by MDS duid restrictions and pressure are secured all other are care plan arm to obtain did restrictions are defents did to which arm to estrictions. The secured and 16 by MDS duid restrictions are acare plan arm to obtain did restrictions are dentity of the secured and 16 by MDS duid restrictions.	
	with Resident #99. his left upper arm. I did not check his sh problems with the sh Resident #99 reveal	n, an interview was conducted He stated he had a shunt in He said the staff at the facility unt site daily but he had no nunt site. An observation of ed a shunt was present in the ut signs of infection/ redness/		Measures put into place to deficient practice does not in a Bruit and Thrill assessment initiated upon admission and completed every shift by number documented on the Elect Medication Administration Felectronic Health Record. - D.O.N. and MDS Coordinate Kardex on 4/6 and 4/7 to interest to the series of the	recur: Int will be Int d be It will be It sing. This will It stronic It secord in in the It stronic	
	with the Director of I information regardin	II, an interview was conducted Nursing. She stated g the dialysis shunt site ted on Resident #99's care		restrictions and proper arm blood pressure from D.O.N., A.D.O.N. and Statin-serviced all nursing staff	ff Development	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345000	B. WING _			04/	07/2016
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	,	020.10
				40	1 LAMBERT ROAD P O BOX 708		
AUTUMN	CARE OF BISCOE			ВІ	SCOE, NC 27209		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 280	Continued From page	e 7	F 2	280			
	plan. On 4/7/2016 at 9:20A	.M, an interview was			including weekend and prn staff, on 4/ 4/20, 4/25 an 4/26 regarding fluid restrictions and obtaining blood pressu		
	location of the shunt	nurse #2 who stated the site should have been noted			from proper arm.		
	on the care plan.				How facility plans to monitor effective of corrective action:	ess	
		as admitted to the facility on diagnoses included end and dialysis.			 Spot checks will be conducted by the Administrator, Director of Nursing, Assistant Director of Nursing or Staff Development Coordinator daily for two 		
	3/7/16 indicated Resi	Data Set (MDS) dated dent #99 was cognitively endent with eating. Dialysis			weeks then weekly for two months. The checks will include observing staff to ensure staff is obtaining blood pressure		
	was marked "yes".	macht with cating. Dialysis			correctly and that fluid restrictions are being followed. These checks will be	•	
	was reviewed. There Resident Care guide				recorded on the BP & Fluid Restriction audit forms Director of Nursing, Assistant Director		
	#99 that indicated Re	provided care for Resident sident #99 had a dialysis arm, not to take his blood			Nursing, Staff Development Coordinate or nursing supervisor will audit all admissions to ensure the Kardex has	or	
	pressure on his left u #99 had a fluid restric	pper arm or that Resident ction of 1000 cc/day.			been updated and the Bruit and Thrill assessment has been initiated. This au will be completed indefinitely.	ıdit	
	with Resident #99. Hhis left upper arm. Raware he should not he was not sure of th	an interview was conducted le stated he had a shunt in esident #99 stated he was drink a lot of fluids although e exact amount of fluids he he stated he told staff not to ure in his left arm.			- Audits and PoC will be brought by the D.O.N., A.D.O.N. or Staff Development Coordinator to the Quality Assurance Committee for review. Any area of continued concern will be brought back the QA committee by the administrator further action plan.	t to	
	with NA#1. She state care for Resident #99 shift. She stated she of restrictions other th	an interview was conducted ed she normally provided during the 7:00AM-3:00PM was not aware of any type nan not giving him any milk. slip stated fluid restriction					

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345000	B. WING		04/07/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	,		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 401 LAMBERT ROAD P O BOX 708 BISCOE, NC 27209	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	
F 280	but she did not know restriction. She also #99 went to dialysis a blood pressure in the shunt but she did not shunt. NA #1 stated Resident #99 from th the Resident Care Gicloset. NA#1 reviews that was posted in the was nothing written a restriction or which all blood pressure.	the amount of the fluid stated she knew Resident and she should not take any arm that had the dialysis know which arm had the she learned what to do for e information that was on uide that was posted in his ed the Resident Care Guide e closet and stated there about his shunt, fluid rm she should not take his	F 28		
F 281 SS=D	restriction and not take the left arm should has Resident #99's Re	the dialysis shunt site, fluid king the blood pressure in ave been documented on lent Care Guide. MM, an interview was nurse #2 who stated the site, not to take blood and the 1000 cc fluid we been included on the for the nursing assistants. ICES PROVIDED MEET ANDARDS d or arranged by the facility hal standards of quality. It is not met as evidenced iew, staff interview, and	F 28	Steps taken in regards to those reside found to have been affected:	4/26/16 nts

				E SURVEY PLETED			
		345000	B. WING _			04	/07/2016
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STRE	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
A 171 1845	04 DE 05 DI0005			401	LAMBERT ROAD P O BOX 708		
AUTUMN	CARE OF BISCOE			BIS	COE, NC 27209		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 281	Continued From page	9	F 2	281			
F 281	physician orders related of one resident (Resident (Resident) palliative care and fail orders for wound care document treatment of Administration Reconsidents (Resident # ulcers. The findings in 1. Resident #52 was 7/26/10 with multiple Alzheimer's disease. Data Set (MDS) asses significant cognitive in On 4/4/16 the facility who were on comfort Resident #52 was incompleted as a PAR committee nurindicated Resident #52 was incompleted as per family request A PAR committee nurindicated Palliative care. A PAR committee nurindicated palliative care as per family request A review of the physician's order that hospitalizations for Rephysician's orders also physician's order to care the physici	ded to palliative care for one dent #52) reviewed for led to transcribe physician e and to accurately on the Treatment d (TAR) for one of three 29) reviewed for pressure included: admitted to the facility on diagnoses that included The quarterly Minimum issment indicated she had impairment. provided a list of residents care/end of life care. Fluded on the list. AR) committee nursing note palliative care measures ident #52. It is ing note on 3/17/16 is remained on palliative in place for Resident #52. It is ing note on 3/30/16 is remeasures were in place for Resident #52. It is orders for March 2016 is ded there was not a indicated no esident #52. The iso revealed there was not a hange oral medications to	F 2		Active palliative care orders were transcribed for resident #52 4/6/2016. Current treatment orders were transcribed for resident #29 on 4/5/210. Steps taken in regards to those resident aving the potential to be affected: All palliative and treatment orders we audited by the Assistant Director of Nursing for accuracy and completeness or all residents on 4/8. All orders were transcribed correctly. D.O.N., A.D.O.N and Staff Developm Coordinator in-serviced licensed nurse on 4/20 and 4/25 regarding transcribin orders. Measures put into place to ensure deficient practice does not recur: Progress notes from wound MD are given to nursing staff by the Director of Nursing, Assistant Director of Nursing Staff Development Coordinator on Tuesday following the wound MD visit Monday. Any orders that need to be initiated that Monday will be initiated be the nurse making rounds with the wound MD. All treatment orders will be audited for accuracy and completeness. All or are written on order form. Order form is audited by an additional two nurses be order is initiated. These audits will continue indefinitely. All palliative orders will be reviewed the care plan team and audited by the facility MDS coordinator. These audits occur indefinitely.	ere ess enent es eg f , or on y nd ed ders s efore	
	liquids or IV (if unable	e to swallow), or IVF only if vas beneficial for Resident			How facility plans to monitor effectiver	ness	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X	3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345000	B. WING _			04/07/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 401 LAMBERT ROAD P O BOX BISCOE, NC 27209		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED	N OF CORRECTION E ACTION SHOULD BE O TO THE APPROPRIATE CIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 281	with Nurse #5. Nurse was not receiving pall An interview was con with Nurse #6. Nurse was receiving palliative the facility's normal preceiving palliative care was different for continued by stating to meeting held with the discuss their wishes. and/or family's wishes considered palliative the care plan meeting family's wishes are refor approval and then process was reviewed care plan conference reviewed with Nurse when Resident #52 in palliative care and ha care since that time. palliative care wishes DNR, no hospitalizati medications to liquids unable to swallow, and thought it was benefic were reviewed with Nurselected the family of palliative care as exponference on 5/7/14. The interview with Nu March 2016 and April	ducted on 4/6/16 at 3:25 PM a #5 indicated Resident #52 liative care. ducted on 4/6/16 at 3:26 PM a #6 indicated Resident #52 are care. Nurse #6 reviewed rocess for a resident re. She stated palliative every resident. She here was a care plan resident and/or family to She indicated the resident's awas what the facility care. She stated that after the resident's and/or eviewed with the physician the orders are written. This d for Resident #52. The note from 5/7/14 was #6. She indicated that was attially was placed on d continued on palliative She stated the family's for Resident #52 included cons, change oral are roll of the resident #52 was and IVF only if physician cial. The orders from 5/8/14 urse #6. These orders f Resident #52's wishes for ressed in the care plan are #6 continued. The 2016 physician's orders for	F 2	of corrective action: Audits and PoC will be Director of Nursing, As Nursing or Staff Develo to the Quality Assurance review. Any area of concept be brought back to the the administrator for fu	sistant Director of opment Coordinator ce Committee for ntinued concern will QA committee by	
	Resident #52 were re	viewed. Nurse #6 revealed				

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345000	B. WING _			4/07/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CARE OF BISCOE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2 401 LAMBERT ROAD P O BOX 7 BISCOE, NC 27209	ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED	N OF CORRECTION ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE IENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 281	no hospitalizations additionally revealed order for IVF only if beneficial for Residifacility had a standit to change oral medianeded. Nurse #6 Electronic Medical March 1, 2016. Shour transcribed to their manually. She revet transcribed to their manually is she revet transcribed to their manually. She revet transcribed to the responsible for indicated a different checked the orders participated in the transcribed in the transcribed to the stated the family was not would not have been stated the family would have their wishes had their wishes had their wishes had their wishes had the with Resident #52. emergency situation the family was not she indicated this indicated this indicated this indicated the family was not she indicated the family was not she indicated this indicated the family was not she indicated the family was	ysician's order that indicated for Resident #52. She ad there was not a physician's physician thought it was ent #52. She stated the ang order indicating the ability lications to liquid or IV if indicated the facility changed Record (EMR) systems on e stated the orders were lew EMR system by staff ealed these orders were not lew system. She indicated she stated multiple staff or transcribing the orders. She to staff member then double as She revealed both staff who ranscription of physician evicus EMR system to the new esident #52 had over looked orders. She indicated that a familiar with Resident #52 en aware of these orders. She as always contacted when ea in condition and she believed ever alerted staff members of ere been a change in condition. She acknowledged that the sometimes occurred and always able to be reached. The even and not occurred for Resident en was going to contact the the orders in that day (4/6/16). Sonducted on 4/6/16 at 3:35 PM as #5 revealed she was not as for no hospitalizations and an thought it was beneficial for estated the facility had a	F2	281			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		345000	B. WING		04/07/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CARE OF BISCOE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 401 LAMBERT ROAD P O BOX 708 BISCOE, NC 27209	,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION
F 281	An interview was conwith the Director of Nother facility transitions March 1, 2016. She involved in transcribing previous EMR syste She stated her expedite to the DON indicated Resignalliative care. She orders related to pal transcribed to the net 1, 2016. A physician's order of 4/6/16 indicated facing medications to liquid	ating the ability to change oral or IV if needed. Inducted on 4/6/16 at 4:20 PM Nursing (DON). She stated ed to a new EMR system on indicated multiple staff were ing physician's order from the m to the new EMR system. It is new EMR system. The dent #52 was receiving revealed all physician's liative care should have been by EMR system as of March or Resident #52 initiated on lity may change oral or IV if Resident #52 was /F only if physician thought it	F 28	31	
	cumulative diagnose kidney disease and Review of the Quart (MDS) dated 1/5/16 cognitively intact and ulcers. A Weekly Wound As revealed a stage 1 programmer is sight heel. A Physician 's Orde following treatment for the sign of the	erly Minimum Data Set revealed Resident #29 was d had no unhealed pressure sessment dated 3/19/16 ressure ulcer on the resident r dated 3/19/15 specified the or a pressure ulcer to the el: cleanse with (wound			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE	E SURVEY PLETED
		345000	B. WING	 	04	/07/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 401 LAMBERT ROAD P O BOX 708 BISCOE, NC 27209	, , ,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 281	with (brand name of daily and as needed A 3/21/16 Wound Cadated 3/21/16 reveal 's right heel had beculcer. Complicating Mellitus. The treatm Leptospemum honey A Weekly Wound As revealed "Continue (every day)". Review of the Physic 3/22/16 revealed no the order for a non-astill active. Review of the Treatm revealed the treatmer completed daily from was the application of dressing. There werindicated as having Bright heel pressure us A Weekly Wound Cadated 3/28/16 reveal 's right heel had become treatment plan specificated that the treatment plan specificated that the treatment of the pressure of the started. A Weekly Wound As indicated that the treatment of the Physic 3/29/16 revealed no the order for a non-astill active. Review of the Treatment	wound dressing) and cover a gauze bandage roll) once de the wound on the resident come a Stage 2 pressure factors included Diabetes ent specified was a conce daily. Seessment dated 3/22/16 Leptospermum honey qd Sian's Orders from 3/19/16 - new wound treatment orders; dhesive foam dressing was the nent Administration Record and that was signed off as a 3/19/16 through 3/22/16 of a non-adhesive foam e no other treatments been done for the resident's	F 28	31		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345000	B. WING		04/07/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CARE OF BISCOE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 401 LAMBERT ROAD P O BOX 708 BISCOE, NC 27209	1 04/01/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIV (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION	
F 281	was the application dressing. There we indicated as having right heel pressure A Weekly Wound C dated 4/4/16 reveal s right heel was still specified was betack A Weekly Wound A indicated the treatm 's right heel was be Review of the Phys 4/5/16 reveled that non-adhesive foam right heel was disconder dated 4/5/16: apply betadine and healed. On the Treatment A the foam dressing to 4/5.16 and the beta Observation of the #29 's right heel reprovided at that time with wound cleanse with a gauze wound Interview with the T 11:00 AM revealed the Wound Physicia written and transcril that she had not do changes for Reside 4/5/16 but had check assisted the Wound evaluations. She stobservation the resist specified by the words.	of a non-adhesive foam are no other treatments been done for the resident 's ulcer. are Specialist Evaluation ed the wound on the resident ' unstageable. The treatment line once daily. assessment dated 4/5/16 been being done to the resident etadine dressing daily. dician 's Orders from 3/29/16 - on 4/5/16 the order for the dressing to the resident 's antinued and there was a new cleanse with wound cleanser wrap with gauze roll daily until dministration Record (TAR) reatment was discontinued on dine was initiated. dressing change to Resident wealed the treatment being e was to cleanse the wound ar, apply betadine and wrap dereatment Nurse on 4/7/16 at ashe had not been aware that an 's orders had not been bed onto the TAR. She stated ane any of the dressing ant #29 between 3/19/16 and acked the dressing and had al Care Physician with his	F 281			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		ATE SURVEY DMPLETED
		345000	B. WING_			04/07/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CARE OF BISCOE	•	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 401 LAMBERT ROAD P O BOX 708 BISCOE, NC 27209	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 281	Continued From pag	ge 15	F 2	281		
	Treatment Nurse also responsible for writing wound care based of available the day after why this had not been urse should have we transcribed them to a 3/29/16. Telephone Interview 11:30 AM revealed to Resident #4's dress occasions between a indicated that she had dressing for the residulcer and only recall treatment. She state had signed off on the had been applied on treatment up to 4/5/2 day after the Wound notes were available supposed to write are the Wound Care Phyknow why new order missed until 4/5/16 to should have been of to the Wound Care She added that the the provided was accord sintended order and incorrectly documen Telephone Interview 12:30 PM revealed to the resident's dress occasions between a stated she had not be indicated a foam drest that she had only events a stated she had only events a state	in o said that the hall nurse was any the physician orders for in his report which was er his visit. She did not know en done but indicated the hall written new orders and the TAR on 3/22/16 and with Nurse #4 on 4/7/16 at that she recalled doing sing change on several 3/19/16 - 4/6/16. She ad never seen or used a foam dent's right heel pressure ed doing a betadine ed she was unaware that she et TAR that a foam dressing in the days she completed the et and the hall nurse was any new orders as indicated in visician report. She did not its for Resident #29 were put indicated the orders an anged previously according specialist Evaluation notes. The area that the wound physician in that treatments were				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345000	B. WING		04/07/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CARE OF BISCOE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 401 LAMBERT ROAD P O BOX 708 BISCOE, NC 27209	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 309 SS=D	Physician on 4/7/16 did not recall any occ see the resident and applied to Resident 'ulcer was a foam dre he recalled the woun according to the specialist Evaluation 483.25 PROVIDE CANTIGHEST WELL BE Each resident must reprovide the necessar or maintain the higher mental, and psychos	with the Wound Care at 12:45 PM revealed that he casions where he came to the dressing that had been s #29 's right heel pressure essing. He said that as far as d appeared to be dressed cifications in his Wound Care note. ARE/SERVICES FOR ING ecceive and the facility must ry care and services to attain est practicable physical,	F 28		4/26/16
	by: Based on record revinterview, the facility pattern of behavioral to provide psycholog the behavioral issues (Resident #146) reviemotional status. The Resident #146 was a 12/28/15 with multiple dementia. The admit (MDS) assessment of Resident #146 had simpairment, no physicial records.	admitted to the facility on e diagnoses including ssion Minimum Data Set lated 1/7/16 indicated		 Resident #146 was referred to m health provider on 4/6. Resident seen by mental health of 4/8. Steps taken in regard to those residel having the potential to be affected: Director of Nursing and Social W reviewed behavior report on 4/8 to ide any other residents needing further evaluation of behaviors with no issues noted. Director of Nursing, Assistant Dir of Nursing and Staff Development Coordinator in-serviced staff on 4/20 and the service of the se	on Ints Orker Entify Seector

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP	LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345000	B. WING			04/	07/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CARE OF BISCOE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 401 LAMBERT ROAD P O BOX 708 BISCOE, NC 27209	E		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	3/15/16 indicated Resin physical behavioral symptoms Resident #146 was in behavioral symptoms symptoms 1-3 days, adays during the 7 day 3/15/16 quarterly MD The care plan dated area of Behavior/Modinterventions included cause of behavior, erfeelings, and monitor Nursing Assistant (N/on 3/9/16 indicated Rehavioral symptoms verbal behavioral sym	MDS assessment dated sident #146 had an increase I symptoms, verbal and rejection of care. Indicated to have physical and rejection of care 1-3 and look back period of the S assessment. In 11/16 indicated the focus and for Resident #146. The distant to determine and incourage to verbalize adjustment to placement. A) behavior documentation desident #146 had physical and incourage directed toward others and incourage directed toward in 1/16 indicated Resident	F 30	4/25 regarding reporting any i abnormal behaviors to their no supervisor. Measures put into place to endeficient practice does not recure any increased behaviors, this will be relayed during risk roundary increased behaviors, this will be relayed during risk roundary increased behaviors, this will be relayed during risk roundary increased behaviors, this will be relayed during risk roundary increased behaviors, assistant Nursing and Staff Development Coordinator on 4/20 and 4/25 completing a referral form and to the social worker if there are or increasing behaviors. How facility plans to monitor endering to the region of corrective action: Behavior report will be region risk round meeting. Any refereceived by social worker will discussed daily is risk round not received by social worker will discussed daily is risk round not received by social worker will discussed daily is risk round not received by social worker will discussed daily is risk round not received by social worker will discussed daily is risk round not received by social worker will discussed daily is risk round not received by social worker will discussed daily is risk round not received by social worker will discussed daily is risk round not received by social worker will discussed daily is risk round not received by social worker will discussed daily is risk round not received by social worker will discussed daily is risk round not received by social worker will discussed daily is risk round not received by social worker will discussed daily is risk round not received by social worker will received by social worker	urse or the sure cur: behavior ort indicat information meetin iced by Director ont regarding d submitting any new effectivene curiewed daterrals also be	tes on ig. of of ng v	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION B	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345000	B. WING		04/07/20	16
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 401 LAMBERT ROAD P O BOX 708 BISCOE, NC 27209	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUNDERSON OF THE APPROPRIES OF	JLD BE COM	(X5) IPLETION DATE
F 309	#146 had not tolerate. She refused to compose not cooperated with A nursing note on 3/#146 went to the hose. A social services not nursing had seen at and verbal abuse as Resident #146. A nursing note on 3/the CT were negative noted for Resident #146 had a pinching/scratch	13/16 indicated Resident ed the restorative program. Detete the functions and had what needed to be done. 15/16 indicated Resident spital for a CT head scan. Ite on 3/15/16 indicated least one time of physical they offered care to 17/16 indicated the results of e and no new orders were 146. The family was notified. The family was notified. The family was notified an episode of grabbing and spitting. In 3/20/16 indicated Resident e of yelling. Staff redirected mewhat effective results. On one time with Resident entation on 3/21/16 indicated an episode of grabbing. 22/16 indicated Resident perate with restorative and ally indicated Resident #146	F 30			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		345000	B. WING			04/	07/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	40	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 LAMBERT ROAD P O BOX 708 ISCOE, NC 27209		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	A plan of care note or reported Resident #1 redirected resident with one time also spent with NA behavior documer Resident #146 had at NA behavior documer Resident #146 had at NA behavior documer Resident #146 had at NA physician's order or indicated robaxin 500m The family was inform A physician's order or indicated robaxin 500m Robaxin 500mg for 30 days was discontinuously with the NA behavior documer Resident #146 had at NA behavior documer Resident #146 had at Care. A plan of care note or #146 had an episode redirected the behavior documer Resident #146 had an episode redirected the behavior documer Resident #146 had an episode redirected the behavior documer Resident #146 had an episode redirected the behavior documer Resident #146 had an episode redirected the behavior documer Resident #146 had an episode redirected the behavior documer Resident #146 had an episode redirected the behavior documer Resident #146 had an episode redirected the behavior documer Resident #146 had an episode redirected the behavior documer Resident #146 had an episode redirected the behavior documer Resident #146 had an episode redirected the behavior documer Resident #146 had an episode redirected the behavior documer Resident #146 had an episode redirected the behavior documer Resident #146 had an episode redirected the behavior documer Resident #146 had an episode redirected the behavior documer Resident #146 had an episode redirected the behavior documer Resident #146 had an episode redirected the behavior documer Resident #146 had an episode redirected the behavior documer Resident #146 had an episode redirected the behavior documer Resident #146 had an episode redirected the ep	n episode of grabbing. n 3/23/16 indicated staff 46 had a behavior and staff ith effective results. One on with Resident #146. Intation on 3/24/16 indicated in episode of grabbing. Intation on 3/25/16 indicated in episode of grabbing. Intation on 3/25/16 indicated in episode of grabbing. In a 3/25/16 for Resident #146 Img twice daily for muscle. In a 3/25/16 indicated In episode of grabbing, Intation on 3/27/16 indicated Intation on 3/27/16 indicated Interior of grabbing,	F	309			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	1, ,	SURVEY PLETED
		345000	B. WING		04	/07/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 401 LAMBERT ROAD P O BOX 708 BISCOE, NC 27209	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	NA behavior docume Resident #146 had a A plan of care note of #146 was uncoopera program. Staff attensomewhat effective in NA behavior docume Resident #146 had a An observation of Resident #146 had a An interview was conwith the Social Work expected to be inform by verbal communication new or unusual that she was responsible psychological consultations and staff in needed. She indicated section of the MDS to symptoms. She state that indicated on the facil Record (EMR) syste "dashboard" that au members if a behavior resident. She stated all of the functions of	entation on 4/3/16 indicated in episode of grabbing. In 4/3/16 indicated Resident attive with the restorative inpted to redirect her with esults. Intation on 4/4/16 indicated in episode of grabbing. In episode of grabbing. In episode of grabbing. In exident #146 was conducted in episode of grabbing. In exident #146 was in her in episode of exident #146 was in her in episode in e	F 30	09		

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		345000	B. WING _		,	4/07/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 401 LAMBERT ROAD P O BOX 708 BISCOE, NC 27209	CODE	470172010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C (EACH CORRECTIVE AG CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	Continued From pa	age 21	F	309		
	she was familiar wiservices note from SW. She indicated stated that note co MDS from 3/15/16 had physical behavioral segection of care 1-back period. She son 3/15/16 she indleast one episode when nursing staff probably thought the time and was not a indicated Resident physical or verbal to She stated no new added at that time believed the behave not a pattern. She informed the behave not a pattern. She was reviewed with she was not aware were ongoing and frequently. The SV aware she would hinterventions, she was agreeable she referral for a psych indicated she was #146's family that of	the SW continued. She stated th Resident #146. The social 3/15/16 was reviewed with the I she had written the note. She rresponded to the quarterly that indicated Resident #146 vioral symptoms 1-3 days, ymptoms 1-3 days, and 3 days during the 7 day look stated when she wrote the note icated Resident #146 had at of physical and verbal abuse offered care. She stated she he behaviors occurred only one pattern of behaviors. She #146 had not exhibited behaviors prior to that time. behavioral interventions were for Resident #146 as she had not been viors were ongoing for he SW indicated she expected er of an ongoing pattern of ated that had not happened for he NA behavior documentation the SW. She again indicated Resident #146's behaviors that they had occurred so W revealed if she had been ave looked at new behavioral would have discussed a mental the family, and if the family would have completed a histric consultation. The SW going to speak to Resident day (4/6/16) and would then for a psychiatric consultation if				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345000	B. WING)4/07/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 401 LAMBERT ROAD P O BOX 708 BISCOE, NC 27209			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 309	AM with NA #2. She documented by NAs resident had a behave document it on the kit verbally. She indicate expected to be report whether it was a new behavior. An interview was cort AM with Nurse #6. See documented behavior kiosk. She stated NA report any behaviors indicated an alert was their EMR system if a behavior for a reside able to be seen on the staff. She stated she several times per day member addressed to documenting a note, cleared off the dashbe appeared on a day shad been addressed prior to her next shift aware an alert occurrent. The interview with Nustated she was familianticated she was averaged for the familianticated she was averaged for the familianticated she was familianticated she was averaged for the familianticated she was averaged for the familianticated she was familianticated she was averaged for the familianticated she was averaged for the familianticated she was familianticated she was averaged for the familianticated she was familianticated she was averaged for the familianticated she was averaged for the familianticated she was familianticated she was averaged for the familianticated she was familianticated she was averaged for the fami	inducted on 4/6/16 at 10:33 indicated behaviors were on the kiosk. She stated if a gior the NA was expected to osk and inform the nurse ed that all behaviors were ted verbally to the nurse behavior or an ongoing aducted on 4/6/16 at 10:45 the indicated NAs are for all residents on the As were also expected to to the nurse verbally. She is automatically received on an NA documented a hit. She stated the alert was a te EMR "dashboard" by all the checked the dashboard by the alert was automatically or oard. She stated if an alert he was not working and it by another staff member, she would not have been	F 30	09			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	' '	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		345000	B. WING			4/07/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CARE OF BISCOE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 401 LAMBERT ROAD P O BOX 708 BISCOE, NC 27209		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	ordered a CT scan at to help with Residen indicated the CT sca and the results were indicated the robaxin changed from PRN stated she believed decrease Resident but she revealed she were exhibited frequested documentation for Resident with Nurse #6. She aware the behaviors stated she had spok family about a week that she was aware. was a decline in condementia progression not documented the Resident #146's family about a week that she was aware. Was a decline in condementia progression to documented the Resident #146's family about a week that she was aware. Was a decline in condementia progression to documented the Resident #146's family about a week that she was a decline in condementia progression to documented the Resident #146's family about a week that she was the communication form to request an order that around 10:00 AM the indicated she complementation before the stated that was the consultation before the stated that was the consultation had been with Resident #146's and the stated that was the consultation had been with Resident #146's and the stated that was the consultation had been with Resident #146's and the stated that was the consultation had been with Resident #146's and the stated that was the consultation had been with Resident #146's and the stated that was the consultation had been with Resident #146's and the stated that was the consultation had been with Resident #146's and the resident #146's and	ed on 3/10/16 the physician and also ordered robaxin PRN at #146's tension. She an was completed on 3/15/16 an egative. Nurse #6 an order for Resident #146 was to twice daily on 3/25/16. She the robaxin helped to #146's tension and behaviors, as was unaware the behaviors tently. The NA behavior tesident #146 was not a occurred frequently. She ten with Resident #146's ago regarding the behaviors. She indicated she thought it didition due to Resident #146's on. Nurse #6 stated she had	F 3	09		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		. ,	, ,		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345000	B. WING _			04/	07/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			40	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 LAMBERT ROAD P O BOX 708 SISCOE, NC 27209		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	A social service note due to increased behinealth was made for I made aware and the Resident #146's care 4/6/16. Two focus are Resident #146 had to physical behaviors due. Resident #146 was dementia 483.25(c) TREATMENT	was to be seen for a on by the end of the week. dated 4/6/16 indicated that aviors a referral to mental Resident #146. The NP was family was agreeable. plan was updated on eas were added: the potential to demonstrate the to dementia resistive to care due to		314			4/26/16
SS=D	resident, the facility method enters the facility does not develop presindividual's clinical countey were unavoidable pressure sores received services to promote the prevent new sores from This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation	thensive assessment of a must ensure that a resident of without pressure sores assure sores unless the indition demonstrates that it is, and a resident having res necessary treatment and realing, prevent infection and own developing.			Steps taken in regards to those reside	nts	
	stage 1 pressure ulce non-blanchable redne from worsening to a s	ess) noted on admission stage 3 pressure ulcer (full in one of three residents			found to have been affected: - Resident #184 was seen by wound M on 4/4 - Repositioning of resident #184 was scheduled in the kiosks for completion CNAs q care rounds - Daily dressing changes were initiated	by	

PRINTED: 04/26/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

` ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345000	B. WING			4/07/2016	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODI	•		
				401 LAMBERT ROAD P O BOX 708			
AUTUMN	CARE OF BISCOE			BISCOE, NC 27209			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 314	Continued From pag	ne 25	F 314	4/1.			
	3/29/16. Cumulative Alzheimer's disease history of stage 4 sa pressure ulcer to rigle A hospital discharge indicated Resident # ulcer on her bottom. A review of nursing a dated 3/29/16 stated reddened are noted admission assessment on a turning/report.	e, functional quadriplegia, cral pressure ulcer and ht lower back. summary dated 3/29/16 184 had a stage 1 pressure admission assessment note I Resident #184 had a on her coccyx. The ent stated Resident #184 was		Steps taken in regard to those having the potential to be affe - Repositioning has been sche 4/6/2016 for all CNAs to compresidents needing assistance mobility. The CNAs must sign that this has been completed The Kardex within the electrorecord has been updated to in all CNAs must turn and reposition who need assistance with bed - Director of Nursing and Assist Director of Nursing completed 4/6 of all other wounds within assess and ensure that all apprinterventions have been initiat interventions currently in place.	cted: eduled on blete on all with bed off q shift conic health dicate that ition those I mobility. stant an audit on the facility to propriate ed. All		
	A biweekly skin assess indicated Resident # her coccyx. A protect applied. A biweekly skin assess indicated no current skin issues. Physician orders we physician 's order didressing to be applied. A 5day/admission M dated 4/2/16 was indicated a variation was available.	er on her right lower back. essment dated 3/29/16 e184 had a raw area noted on citive barrier cream was essment dated 3/30/16 eskin issues; no new identified are reviewed and revealed a lated 4/1/16 for a foam wound led to the sacrum daily. cinimum Data Set (MDS) complete. Therefore, no illable. cian 's note dated 4/4/16		worsening pressure ulcers not Measures put into place to en deficient practice does not rec - Facility will continue to monit wounds in weekly Patient at R - Facility will continue to compassessments on admission, reand weekly. - Wound MD will continue to pweekly wound assessment an - D.O.N., A.D.O.N and Staff D Coordinator completed in-serval licensed nurses, including weeprn, regarding the documenta breakdown on 4/20, 4/25 and - D.O.N., A.D.O.N and Staff D Coordinator completed in-servall CNAs, including weekend a 4/19, 4/20,4/25 and 4/26 rega	sure sur: for all tisk meeting. elete skin eadmission erovide d treatment. evelopment vicing with all ekend and tion of skin 4/26 evelopment vicing with and prn, on		

Facility ID: 922949

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345000	B. WING _				04/07/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CARE OF BISCOE		•		DRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE ERT ROAD P O BOX 708 NC 27209	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 314	sacrum of at least 6 of care physician stated of a stage 4 sacral withe area presented a that measured.3.5 ce x 0.2 centimeters departments and devitalized necrotic tigranulation tissue. (black tissue remove were noted for medito be applied daily. A physician order dat medithoney with foar On 4/6/16 at 10:40Al pressure ulcer was on an open area on her approximately 1 ½ in wide. The tissue was drainage/ odor noted to answer any questification and required staff as repositioning. Pressure performed per physic stated Resident #184 supplement four time (tube in the abdomer supplementation) as Resident #184 was on	A had a wound on her days duration. The wound if Resident #184 had a history ound in the past. On 4/4/16, is a stage 3 pressure ulcer entimeters x 8.7 centimeters both. The area had light had 20% thick adherent issue (black tissue) and 30%. The wound was debrided d) and recommendations honey and a foam dressing the d 4/5/16 indicated to apply in dressing to sacrum daily. M, wound care to the sacrum biserved. Resident #184 had sacrum that measured ches in length and 1 inch is pink in color with no in Resident #184 was unable ons and was severely making skills. Resident urn and reposition herself is sistance for turning and ure ulcer care was can 's orders. The nurse is daily via gastrostomy tube in that is used for nutritional well as eating by mouth. On a pressure relief mattress.	F3	reposit - Skin admiss within admitti - A 72 initiate shift for How fa of corr - Direct Nursin or Nur assess first 72 to ensi docum audit v every a - Audit D.O.N Coordi Comm continu	observations will be initiated sion and to be completed to the first 24 hours all resider ted to the facility. hour post admission note wed upon admission and compor 72 hours. acility plans to monitor effect rective action: ctor of Nursing, Assistant Ding, Staff Development Coording, Staff Development Coording, Staff Development completes and accurate mentation by the nursing staff will be completed for 3 montadmission. Its and PoC will be brought to the Quality Assuration and the Quality Assuration and the Concern will be brought a committee by the administing raction plan.	vice ints are vill be upleted q ctiveness irector of dinator ete a skin within the completed ff. This ths on by the ment nce of t back to	
	had a history of a sta currently had a press	5/16 stated Resident #184 ge 4 pressure ulcer and sure ulcer. Interventions n protocol; notify physician of					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345000	B. WING			04/07/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CARE OF BISCOE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 401 LAMBERT ROAD P O BOX 708 BISCOE, NC 27209	·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 314	Continued From pag	ge 27	F 3	14		
	Wound consult as n physician orders. It Resident #184 was program.	ontinent care as needed. eeded and treatment per was not documented that on a turning/ repositioning ing notes and documentation				
	completed by the nureviewed. There was regarding turning an	irsing assistants was as no documentation noted a repositioning of resident to the sacrum/ coccyx area.				
	with the Director of I expected nursing state to eassessment on a skin assessment with measurements of properties	ressure ulcer. A review of the aled no skin assessment with assurement of the sacral area sion. The Director of Nursing lent #184's medical record documentation that Resident ed on the turning and				
	via telephone with n the nurse who admi 3/29/16. Nurse #2 s a reddened area on approximately the si admission. She sta	A, an interview was conducted urse #2. She stated she was ted Resident #184 on stated Resident #184 only had her coccyx that was ze of a quarter on the day of ted there was no broken skind there was "nothing to be				
	conducted with Nurs	M, a telephone interview was se # 3. She stated she had eekly skin observation done				

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		345000	B. WING			04/	07/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	40	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 LAMBERT ROAD P O BOX 708 ISCOE, NC 27209	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 314	open sin areas at that thought the area was but was not sure of th	ot remember if there was any t time. She stated she just reddened on 3/30/16 the size of the area.		314			4/26/16
F 334 SS=D	IMMUNIZATIONS The facility must dever that ensure that (i) Before offering the each resident, or the representative receive benefits and potential immunization; (ii) Each resident is or immunization Octobe annually, unless the incontraindicated or the immunized during this (iii) The resident or the representative has the immunization; and (iv) The resident's medocumentation that in following: (A) That the resident representative was provided the benefits and potential immunization; and (B) That the resident influenza immunization on the facility must deverthat ensure that (i) Before offering the	es education regarding the diside effects of the effered an influenza or 1 through March 31 mmunization is medically experienced resident has already been estime period; experienced record includes edical record includes edical record includes edicates, at a minimum, the effect or resident's legal rovided education regarding ential side effects of influenza effects of influenza effects. Elop policies and procedures		334			4/26/16

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345000	B. WING _			04/	07/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CARE OF BISCOE			4	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 LAMBERT ROAD P O BOX 708 BISCOE, NC 27209		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 334	the benefits and pote immunization; (ii) Each resident is or immunization, unless medically contraindical already been immunization; and (iii) The resident or the representative has the immunization; and (iv) The resident's medocumentation that infollowing: (A) That the resident representative was puthe benefits and pote pneumococcal immunithe pneumococcal immunithe pneumococcal immunithe pneumococcal immunication or refusion and practitioner recompneumococcal immunityears following the firimmunization, unless the resident or the resid	eceives education regarding ntial side effects of the ffered a pneumococcal the immunization is ated or the resident has zed; e resident's legal e opportunity to refuse edical record includes adicated, at a minimum, the stor resident's legal rovided education regarding intial side effects of inization; and teither received the inization or did not receive munization due to medical fusal. based on an assessment immendation, a second inization may be given after 5 st pneumococcal imedically contraindicated or sident's legal representative inmunization.	F	334			
	by: Based on medical reinterview, the facility tresident's medical recregarding the benefit	cord review and staff failed to document in the cord that education and potential side effects of and the pneumococcal			Steps taken in regards to those reside found to have been affected: Consent form was signed by Resident #75 \(\text{ = s son on 4/13/2016}. \)	nts	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345000	B. WING	·····		4/07/2016	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	•		
				401 LAMBERT ROAD P O BOX 708			
AUTUMN	CARE OF BISCOE			BISCOE, NC 27209			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 334	Continued From pag	e 30	F 33	34			
	vaccine was provided representative for two	d to the resident or legal o of five residents reviewed Imunization (Resident #75		Consent form was signed by on 4/20/2016.	resident #25		
	and #25). The findin			Steps taken in regard to those having the potential to be affer Assistant Director of Nursing	ected:		
		diagnoses included renal		residents on 4/8 to ensure pro immunization consent forms a	oper are signed.		
	1/19/16 indicated Re	um Data Set (MDS) dated sident #75 was cognitively		Pneumonia consents not uplo electronic health record, D.O. and or Staff Development Co	N., A.D.O.N. ordinator will		
	intact. It was documented that Resident #75 did not receive the influenza vaccine because it was medically contraindicated.	nza vaccine because it was		confirm consent with resident responsible party by 4/26.	or		
		3/6/16 was reviewed and nt #75 received the influenza e facility.		Measures put into place to er deficient practice does not red - D.O.N., A.D.O.N and Staff E Coordinator in-serviced licens including weekend and prn, o	cur: Development sed nurses,		
	documentation that F any education regard side effects of the inf	eview of the medical record revealed no umentation that Resident #75 had received education regarding the benefit and potential effects of the influenza vaccine or that		and 4/26 to ensure that immurecords are signed upon admresident or responsible party. immunization consent forms to be signed upon admission.	nization ission by The will continue		
	Resident #75 had received the influenza vaccine outside of the facility or that it was medically contraindicated. The infection control nurse reviewed the facility records and could not find any documentation regarding the influenza			- For new admissions, the imiconsent forms will be given to Assistant Director of Nursing included in the new admission	munization o the to be		
	vaccine for Resident			- All other immunization cons be given to the A.D.O.N. The retain copies of all consent fo	A.D.O.N. will		
	stated all residents s influenza and pneum admission, provided documentation shoul	hould be offered the lococcal vaccine on the educational material and		discharge. - After discharge these forms filed in the resident□s record the consent form will also be each resident□s EHR.	will then be A copy of		
	2. Resident #25 was 9/2/13. Cumulative	admitted to the facility on		How facility plans to monitor of corrective action:	effectiveness		

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		345000	B. WING _			04/	/07/2016
	CARE OF BISCOE			40	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE D1 LAMBERT ROAD P O BOX 708 ISCOE, NC 27209		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 334	An Annual Minimum I 2/17/16 indicated Resterm memory was ok impaired in decision-Resident #25 had recovaccine. A review of the medic documentation that Rany education regard side effects of the pneumorinfection control nurse records and could no regarding the pneumorinfection control nurse records and could no regarding the pneumorinfection control nurse records and could no regarding the pneumorinfection control nurse records and could no regarding the pneumorinfection control nurse records and pneumorinfection controlled fresidents standard pneumorinfection provided to the pneumorinfection controlled fresidents standard pneumorinfection pneumorinfection pneumorinfection pneumorinfection pneumorinfection pneumorinfection control nurse records and pneumorinfection pneumorinfection control nurse records and pneumorinfection pneumorinfection control nurse records and pneumorinfection pneumorinfection pneumorinfection control nurse records and pneumorinfection	Data Set (MDS) dated sident #25's short and long and she was moderately making. The MDS indicated beived the pneumococcal cal record revealed no besident #25 had received ling the benefit and potential eumococcal vaccine or had becoccal vaccine. The reviewed the facility at find any documentation ococcal vaccine for Resident where the educational material and does not the educational material and does not the resident's ne vaccines were offered. RUG RECORDS, GS & BIOLOGICALS		431	- Assistant Director of Nursing will continue to conduct admission audits to ensure the immunization consent form signed. The Director of Nursing or Administrator will audit the A.D.O.N□s admission audit to ensure immunization consent form has been signed. This at will be conducted by the D.O.N. or Administrator weekly for one month the monthly for 6 months. Corrective action will also be evaluated by the Quality Assurance Committee. - Audits and PoC will be brought to the Quality Assurance Committee by the D.O.N., A.D.O.N or Staff Development Coordinator. Any area of continued concern will be brought back to the QA committee by the Administrator for furt action plan.	n udit en ns	4/26/16

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		345000	B. WING _		0	4/07/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 401 LAMBERT ROAD P O BOX 708 BISCOE, NC 27209	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENC'	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 431	professional principle appropriate accesso instructions, and the applicable. In accordance with S facility must store all locked compartment controls, and permit have access to the k The facility must propermanently affixed controlled drugs listed controlled drugs listed Comprehensive Dru Control Act of 1976 abuse, except when package drug distributed instructions.	ce with currently accepted es, and include the ry and cautionary expiration date when State and Federal laws, the drugs and biologicals in s under proper temperature only authorized personnel to	F4	331		
	by: Based on observations and staft to discard expired opone of one of 6 med findings included: Manufacturer's instruophthalmic solution of Store the unopened Once a bottle is openat room temperature Fahrenheit or 25 deg	f interview, the facility failed obthalmic eye medication in carts (300 hall). The actions for latanaprost 0.005% state "STORAGE: bottles in the refrigerator. ned for use, it may be stored		Steps taken in regards to the found to have been affected Expired eye drops were dis 4/6/16. Steps taken in regard to the having the potential to be at On 4/6/2016, Director of Nursin Development Coordinator of inspection of all medication medication rooms to ensure discarded medications were	d: posed of on ose residents ffected: ursing, g and Staff conducted an carts and e that all	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY PLETED
		345000	B. WING _			04/	07/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		·	4	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 LAMBERT ROAD P O BOX 708 SISCOE, NC 27209		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 441	after this time period. A facility policy titled instructions" updated latanoprost ophthalm discarded after 42 da On 4/6/16 at 3:00PM, conducted of the 300 one vial of Latanapro opened date of 2/5/16 On 4/6/16 at 3:00PM, pharmacy guidelines should have been foll should have been dis	"Dating protocol I January 2015 stated ic eye drops should be ys. an observation was hall med cart. There was st solution 0.005% with an S. Nurse #4 stated the of discarding after 42 days owed and the medication		431	and that all medications were properly labeled per facility policy. All medication were labeled correctly and no expired medications were found. Measures put into place to ensure deficient practice does not recur: - Director of Nursing, Assistant Director Nursing and Staff development Coordinator in-serviced licensed nurse including weekend and prn, on 4/20, 4 and 4/26 regarding labeling medication - Nurses will complete medication cart checks every shift using the Medication Cart Audit form. This will be completed every shift daily, indefinitely. How facility plans to monitor effective of corrective action: - Director of Nursing, Assistant Director Nursing, Staff Development Coordinat or Nursing Supervisor will conduct we audits of medication carts and medical rooms indefinitely. - Director of Nursing, Assistant Director Nursing or Staff Development Coordination will bring all audits to the Quality Assurance Committee for review. Any area of continued concern will be broughed to the QA committee by the administrator for further action plan.	ons or of es, /25 or of ess or of or ekly tion or of ator	4/26/16
SS=D	1	blish and maintain an gram designed to provide a mfortable environment and					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER'SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345000	B. WING		04/07/2016		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CARE OF BISCOE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 401 LAMBERT ROAD P O BOX 708 BISCOE, NC 27209			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION		
F 441	of disease and infection (a) Infection Contro The facility must es Program under whic (1) Investigates, con in the facility; (2) Decides what pr should be applied to (3) Maintains a reco actions related to in (b) Preventing Spre (1) When the Infecti determines that a re prevent the spread isolate the resident. (2) The facility must communicable dise from direct contact will tr. (3) The facility must hands after each di hand washing is inc professional practic (c) Linens Personnel must har	development and transmission ction. I Program tablish an Infection Control ch it - ntrols, and prevents infections rocedures, such as isolation, or an individual resident; and ord of incidents and corrective fections. ad of Infection ion Control Program esident needs isolation to of infection, the facility must asse or infected skin lesions with residents or their food, if ansmit the disease. It require staff to wash their rect resident contact for which dicated by accepted	F 44	1			
	by: Based on observat and staff interviews	ion, medical record review , the facility failed to place a sign on the door for one of		Steps taken in regards to those resid found to have been affected: Contact Precaution sign was placed the			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION ILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345000	B. WING _			04/	07/2016	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
				40	01 LAMBERT ROAD P O BOX 708			
AUTUMN	CARE OF BISCOE			В	ISCOE, NC 27209			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 441	Continued From pag	e 35	F 4	141				
		ation precautions (Resident			room door of Resident #75 on 4/5/16.			
	recommend contact (based on national o MRSA (methicillin-re	ease Control) guidelines precautions when the facility or local regulations) deems sistant staphylococcus cial clinical and epidemiologic			Steps taken in regard to those resident having the potential to be affected: Administrator completed an audit on 4/to determine if proper signage was in place for all residents who were on contact precautions. All precaution signage was in place.			
	readmitted to the factorized diagnoses included, stage 3 kidney failure methicillin-resistant-s (MRSA). The admission/5 day	dmitted 1/12/16 and last cility 2/9/16. Cumulative in part: urinary retention, e and staphylococcus aureus / Minimum Data Set (MDS) ted Resident #75 was			Measures put into place to ensure deficient practice does not recur: - Director of Nursing, Assistant Directo Nursing, Staff Development Coordinate in-serviced nurses and CNAs, including weekend and prn, on 4/20, 4/25 and 4/2 regarding posting proper signage on resident doors who are on contact precautions. Nurses were instructed or	or g /26		
	cognitively intact, SI assistance with toiled indwelling urinary ca	the required extensive ting. Resident #75 had an theter. No urinary infection e assessment period.			where contact precaution items are sto and how they should be posted on the doors. Contact precaution supplies are stored either in the supply room or the nurses stations. Signage will be placed	ored :		
	Resident #75 had a greater than 100 (an infection). The urine	ated 3/28/16 indicated white blood cell count indication of a urinary tract culture report dated 3/31/16 on was methicillin-resistant cus.			either on the door of the resident s roor in the isolation caddie. Hooks and contact precaution signs will be located each nurses station. How facility plans to monitor effectiven of corrective action: - A daily audit will be completed by	d at		
	Resident #75 had a catheter. On 3/31/16 infection was added Interventions include During the initial tour	dent #75 dated 1/27/16 stated urinary device-urinary 6, MRSA and urinary tract to the care plan. ed standard precautions.			Administrator, D.O.N. or department he to ensure that proper signage is posted all the doors of rooms with residents we are on contact precautions. Auditing during the weekend will be conducted the Weekend Manager or Nursing Supervisor. Audits will be completed do for two weeks, then weekly for two	d on ho by		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	ı	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345000	B. WING _			04	I/07/2016	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AUTUMN CARE OF BISCOE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 401 LAMBERT ROAD P O BOX 708 BISCOE, NC 27209				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL		BE.	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 441	· ·		F	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO		ds. ne .ny		